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21GS1-2025-CR-405

Caleb LondonOff:

Caleb LondonAff:

ST. of TN vs TYLER JAMES BASTYR

Tyler James Bastyr  Atty: Chris D. Fisher  

Count: 1

39-13-116 (a) ASSAULT ON FIRST RESPONDER  M / A

Violation: 07/03/2025  

Count: 2

55-10-401 DUI: FIRST OFFENSE  M / A

Violation: 07/03/2025  

Count: 3

39-16-602 RESIST STOP,ARREST,SEARCH (NO WEAP)  M / B

Violation: 07/03/2025  

Count: 4

55-10-102 (b) 

(1)

LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE - LESS THAN 

$1500  M / B

Violation: 07/03/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $3,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $2,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $7,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $3,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-707

Kendall ParkerOff:

Kendall ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs MICHAEL D BENNETT

Michael D Bennett  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-13-111 DOMESTIC ASSAULT  M / A

Violation: 11/16/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-223

Jordan WhiteheadAff:

ST. of TN vs MICHAEL DWAYNE BENNETT

Michael Dwayne Bennett  Atty: Mingy K Bryant Ball  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 11/20/2025  

Comments: Amended on 12/04/2025.

Bond(s)

ROR $0.00 

ROR $0.00 

ROR $0.00 

ROR $0.00 

Hearing Type: Probation Violation

21GS1-2025-CR-387

Tyler PattersonAff:

ST. of TN vs MICHAEL DWAYNE BENNETT

Michael Dwayne Bennett  Atty: Mingy K Bryant Ball  

Count: 2

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 11/20/2025  

Comments: Amended on 12/04/2025.

Bond(s)

Surety $0.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Probation Violation

21GS1-2025-CR-177

Cody JenkinsAff:

ST. of TN vs STEVEN DARRELL BLY

Steven Darrell Bly  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 10/23/2025  
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21GS1-2025-CR-177 - Cont'd

Count: 7

39-16-609 FAILURE TO APPEAR  M / A

Violation: 11/20/2025  

Comments: Amended on 11/20/2025.

Bond(s)

ROR $0.00 

ROR $0.00 

Hearing Type: Probation Violation

21GS1-2025-CR-667

Peyton YoungOff:

Peyton YoungAff:

ST. of TN vs STEVEN DARRELL BLY

Steven Darrell Bly  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-13-101 (A)

(2)

ASSAULT - THREAT OF BODILY INJURY  M / A

Violation: 10/18/2025  

Count: 2

39-16-602 RESIST STOP,ARREST,SEARCH (NO WEAP)  M / B

Violation: 10/18/2025  

Count: 3

39-17-310 PUBLIC INTOXICATION  M / C

Violation: 10/18/2025  

Count: 4

39-16-609 FAILURE TO APPEAR  M / A

Violation: 11/20/2025  

Bond(s)

ROR $0.00 

ROR $0.00 

ROR $0.00 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-714

Dakotah CoolAff:

ST. of TN vs JEFFERY DARRELL BLYTHE

Jeffery Darrell Blythe  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-14-202 CRUELTY TO ANIMALS  M / A

Violation: 09/19/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2024-CR-17

Colt StewartOff:

Colt StewartAff:

ST. of TN vs ROBERT JAMES CLAY

Robert James Clay  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 01/04/2024  

Count: 2

55-8-109 OBEDIENCE TO ANY REQUIRED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE  M / C

Violation: 01/04/2024  

Count: 3

39-16-609 FAILURE TO APPEAR  M / A

Violation: 03/19/2024  

Bond(s)

ROR $0.00 

Hearing Type: Cost Review

21GS1-2025-CR-391

Caleb BerningerOff:

Caleb BerningerAff:

ST. of TN vs ROBERT JAMES CLAY

Robert James Clay  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT  M / A

Violation: 07/01/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $3,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance
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21GS1-2025-CR-470 - Cont'd

21GS1-2025-CR-470

Caleb BerningerOff:

Caleb BerningerAff:

ST. of TN vs ROBERT JAMES CLAY

Robert James Clay  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 07/28/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,500.00Tennessee Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-TR-357

Caleb BerningerOff:

ST. of TN vs ROBERT JAMES CLAY

Robert James Clay  

Count: 1

55-4-104 REGISTRATION EXPIRED  M / C

Violation: 07/01/2025  

Count: 2

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 07/01/2025  

Hearing Type: Traffic Hearing

21GS1-2025-CR-640

Brandon DonnellOff:

Brandon DonnellAff:

ST. of TN vs CODY LEE CRIPS

Cody Lee Crips  Atty: Matthew Boss  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: FENTANYL - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 10/08/2025  

Count: 2

55-10-102 (b)

(2)

LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE  M / A

Violation: 10/08/2025  

Count: 3

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 10/08/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-611

Stephen BarrettOff:

Stephen BarrettAff:

ST. of TN vs PATRICK JOHN DEGRIE

Patrick John Degrie  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

40-39-208 SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM VIOLATION  F / E

Violation: 09/29/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-656

Jordan WhiteheadOff:

Jordan WhiteheadAff:

ST. of TN vs PATRICK JOHN DEGRIE

Patrick John Degrie  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

40-39-208 SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM VIOLATION  F / E

Violation: 10/01/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-684

Desmond NokesAff:

ST. of TN vs MELODY JUNE FAY

Melody June Fay  

Count: 1

39-14-121 WORTHLESS CHECKS - UP TO $1,000  M / A

Violation: 09/26/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-668

Kendall ParkerOff:

Kendall ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs ETHAN JOSEPH FLEMING

Ethan Joseph Fleming  

Count: 1

39-15-401 (a) CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGERMENT  M / A
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21GS1-2025-CR-668 - Cont'd

Violation: 10/16/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $3,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Back With Attorney

Hearing Notes: Bond Conditions with Victim.

21GS1-2025-CR-655

Jonathan GilbertOff:

Jonathan GilbertAff:

ST. of TN vs JONATHAN FRANKLIN

Jonathan Franklin  Atty: Jeremy Trapp  

Count: 1

39-14-103 THEFT OF PROPERTY - >$1,000 TO < $2,500  F / E

Violation: 10/07/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $10,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-683

Robert PatrickOff:

Robert PatrickAff:

ST. of TN vs VENETIA JOYCE GLOVER

Venetia Joyce Glover  

Count: 1

55-8-151 MV FAIL TO STOP FOR A SCHOOL BUS  M / A

Violation: 10/24/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-98

Bobby JohnsonOff:

Robert "Bobby" JohnsonAff:

ST. of TN vs CHRISTINA BETH GRAHAM

Christina Beth Graham  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 02/05/2025  

Count: 2

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 02/05/2025  

Hearing Type: Back with License

21GS1-2025-CR-457

Nathan ArmourOff:

Nathan ArmourAff:

ST. of TN vs JEREMY DANIEL HAMILTON

Jeremy Daniel Hamilton  Atty: Daniel Turklay  

Count: 1

39-13-102 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  F / C

Violation: 07/20/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $5,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-474

Brandon DonnellAff:

ST. of TN vs JESSIE COMER HARRIS

Jessie Comer Harris  Atty: Brad Hannah  

Count: 3

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 10/23/2025  

Hearing Type: Probation Violation

21GS1-2025-CR-545

Jacob ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs JESSIE COMER HARRIS

Jessie Comer Harris  Atty: Brad Hannah  

Count: 3

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 10/23/2025  

Hearing Type: Probation Violation

21GS1-2025-CR-629

Cody JenkinsOff:

Cody JenkinsAff:

ST. of TN vs JESSIE COMER HARRIS

Jessie Comer Harris  Atty: Brad Hannah  

Count: 1

39-14-103 THEFT (UP TO $1000)  M / A

Violation: 10/02/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-641 ST. of TN vs JESSIE COMER HARRIS
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Brandon DonnellOff:

Brandon DonnellAff:

Jessie Comer Harris  Atty: Brad Hannah  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: FENTANYL - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 10/08/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-622

Chris  McMillenOff:

Chris  McMillenAff:

ST. of TN vs DARIN G HERRERA

Darin G Herrera  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-13-101 (A)

(1)

ASSAULT -  BODILY INJURY  M / A

Violation: 09/30/2025  

Bond(s)

ROR $0.00 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-614

trevor youngOff:

Trevor YoungAff:

ST. of TN vs CHRIS LEE HOLMAN

Chris Lee Holman  Atty: Jeremy Trapp  

Count: 1

40-39-208 SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM VIOLATION  F / E

Violation: 09/29/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-651

Jordan WhiteheadOff:

Jordan WhiteheadAff:

ST. of TN vs CHRIS LEE HOLMAN

Chris Lee Holman  Atty: Jeremy Trapp  

Count: 1

40-39-208 SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM VIOLATION  F / E

Violation: 10/01/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $4,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-661

Nikolas AgeeOff:

Nikolas AgeeAff:

ST. of TN vs TYRELL JEVON JAMES JOHNSON

Tyrell Jevon James Johnson  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

55-10-401 DUI: FIRST OFFENSE  M / A

Violation: 10/12/2025  

Count: 2

55-4-110 DISPLAY OF REGISTRATION PLATES  M / C

Violation: 10/12/2025  

Count: 3

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 10/12/2025  

Count: 4

55-3-102 DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY  M / C

Violation: 10/12/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-458

Nikolas AgeeOff:

Nikolas AgeeAff:

ST. of TN vs JARRETT LEE MANNING

Jarrett Lee Manning  Atty: Michael Giaimo  

Count: 1

39-13-102 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - DOMESTIC  F / C

Violation: 07/24/2025  

Count: 2

39-13-102 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  F / C

Violation: 07/24/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance
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21GS1-2025-CR-92 - Cont'd

21GS1-2025-CR-92

Caleb LondonOff:

Caleb LondonAff:

ST. of TN vs MITCHELL REED MCBEE

Mitchell Reed McBee  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 02/07/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $3,500.00Tennessee Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-TR-77

Caleb LondonOff:

ST. of TN vs MITCHELL REED MCBEE

Mitchell Reed McBee  

Count: 1

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 02/07/2025  

Count: 2

55-9-402 LIGHT LAW - MOTOR VEHICLE  M / C

Violation: 02/07/2025  

Hearing Type: Traffic Hearing

21GS1-2025-CR-685

Nathan ArmourOff:

Nathan ArmourAff:

ST. of TN vs ANNALEE KAREN MCCORMICK

Annalee Karen McCormick  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

55-10-415 UNDERAGE DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED (18-20)  M / A

Violation: 10/25/2025  

Count: 2

55-50-301 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE  M / B

Violation: 10/25/2025  

Count: 3

55-4-101 REGISTRATION LAW  M / C

Violation: 10/25/2025  

Count: 4

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 10/25/2025  

Count: 5

55-10-102 (b)

(2)

LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE  M / A

Violation: 10/25/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-662

Jacob ParkerOff:

Jacob ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs KATIE LEIGH MCCOY

Katie Leigh McCoy  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-17-417 (C) SCHEDULE II DRUGS: FENTANYL - .5 GRAMS OR GREATER  F / B

Violation: 10/15/2025  

Count: 2

39-16-503 TAMPERING W/ EVIDENCE  F / C

Violation: 10/15/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2020-CR-199

Andy SnowOff:

Andy SnowAff:

ST. of TN vs STACEY RENEE MENGERSEN

Stacey Renee Mengersen  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 04/18/2020  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-708

Logan RollerOff:

Logan RollerAff:

ST. of TN vs ERIC DEAN MORGAN

Eric Dean Morgan  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1
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21GS1-2025-CR-708 - Cont'd

39-13-102 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  F / C

Violation: 04/06/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $7,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-147

Elijah TurnerOff:

Elijah TurnerAff:

ST. of TN vs CODY LYNN MURPHY

Cody Lynn Murphy  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 03/11/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-54

Michael TrustyOff:

Michael TrustyAff:

ST. of TN vs ROGER DALE NEAL

Roger Dale Neal  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-13-111 DOMESTIC ASSAULT  M / A

Violation: 01/25/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $0.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Preliminary Hearing

Hearing Notes: Hearing or B.O. if case hasn't been paid.

21GS1-2025-CR-687

Jacob ParkerOff:

Jacob ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs VICKIE GINGERICH OAKLEY

Vickie Gingerich Oakley  Atty: Jeremy Trapp  

Count: 1

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT  F / B

Violation: 10/30/2025  

Count: 2

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 10/30/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $20,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2024-CR-702

Brandon DonnellOff:

Brandon DonnellAff:

ST. of TN vs TOBY DENTON PACK

Toby Denton Pack  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-13-528 SOLICITATION OF A MINOR - AGGRAVATED STATUTORY RAPE 

(39-13-506)  F / E

Violation: 07/30/2024  

Count: 2

37-1-156 CONTRIB TO DELINQ OF A CHILD  M / A

Violation: 07/30/2024  

Bond(s)

Surety $5,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $7,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

Hearing Notes: Put on House Arrest with Ankle Monitor in court on 08/22/2024.

As of 10/22/2024: Order for Mental Evaluation. Ankle Monitor Removed. 

House Arrest.

21GS1-2025-CR-451

Jacob ParkerOff:

Jacob ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs STEPHANIE JEAN PERRY

Stephanie Jean Perry  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-17-425 POSS UNLAW DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USES & ACTIVITIES  M / A

Violation: 07/21/2025  

Count: 2

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 07/21/2025  

Bond(s)
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21GS1-2025-CR-451 - Cont'd

Surety $1,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $2,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-TR-396

Jacob ParkerOff:

ST. of TN vs STEPHANIE JEAN PERRY

Stephanie Jean Perry  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

55-8-123 DRIVING ON RDWYS LANED FOR TRAFFIC  M / C

Violation: 07/21/2025  

Count: 2

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 07/21/2025  

Hearing Type: Traffic Hearing

21GS1-2025-CR-81

Kendall ParkerOff:

Kendall ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs CARLY GRACE PEWITT

Carly Grace Pewitt  Atty: Mingy K Bryant Ball  

Count: 1

39-13-101 (A)

(1)

ASSAULT -  BODILY INJURY  M / A

Violation: 02/03/2025  

Hearing Type: Cost Review

Hearing Notes: Have paid and Anger Management done or hearing or B.O.

21GS1-2025-CR-463

Caleb LondonOff:

Caleb LondonAff:

ST. of TN vs LORI MICHELLE PRESLEY

Lori Michelle Presley  

Count: 1

39-17-305 DISORDERLY CONDUCT  M / C

Violation: 07/27/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $0.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Cost Review

Hearing Notes: Have paid or 10 hours community service complete.

21GS1-2024-CR-615

Elijah TurnerOff:

Elijah TurnerAff:

ST. of TN vs JANELLA D QUIMBY

Janella D Quimby  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 07/16/2024  

Count: 2

55-9-402 LIGHT LAW - MOTOR VEHICLE  M / C

Violation: 07/16/2024  

Count: 3

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 07/16/2024  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-680

Elijah TurnerOff:

Elijah TurnerAff:

ST. of TN vs JAQUIN FLORES RAMIREZ

Jaquin Flores Ramirez  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 10/30/2025  

Hearing Type: Back With Attorney

21GS1-2025-CR-619

Jordan WhiteheadOff:

Jordan WhiteheadAff:

ST. of TN vs CHAD ROBERT ROGERS

Chad Robert Rogers  Atty: Brad Hannah  

Count: 1

40-39-208 SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM VIOLATION  F / E

Violation: 09/29/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $0.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Cost Review
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21GS1-2024-CR-817

Jody LattimoreOff:

ST. of TN vs CLARENCE EDWARD SEXTON JR.

Clarence Edward Sexton Jr.  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  M / U

Violation: 06/27/2025  

Comments: Amended on 07-25-2025

Bond(s)

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Probation Violation

21GS1-2025-CR-373

Jacob ParkerOff:

Jacob ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs CLARENCE EDWARD SEXTON JR.

Clarence Edward Sexton Jr.  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT  M / A

Violation: 06/27/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $4,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-460

Jody LattimoreOff:

Jody LattimoreAff:

ST. of TN vs CLARENCE EDWARD SEXTON JR.

Clarence Edward Sexton Jr.  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED  M / B

Violation: 07/24/2025  

Bond(s)

ROR $0.00 

Hearing Type: Appearance

Hearing Notes: OR Bond given in court on 07/31/2025.

21GS1-2024-CR-758

Nikolas AgeeOff:

Nikolas AgeeAff:

ST. of TN vs SHAUN JERMAINE SOLOMAN

Shaun Jermaine Soloman  Atty: Brad Hannah  

Count: 1

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 09/05/2024  

Hearing Type: Cost Review

21GS1-2025-CR-532

Nikolas AgeeOff:

Nikolas AgeeAff:

ST. of TN vs BRANDON DAKOTA SPENCER

Brandon Dakota Spencer  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

55-10-401 DUI: FIRST OFFENSE  M / A

Violation: 08/25/2025  

Count: 2

39-16-602 RESIST STOP,ARREST,SEARCH (NO WEAP)  M / B

Violation: 08/25/2025  

Bond(s)

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $3,500.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Back With Attorney

21GS1-2025-CR-612

Peyton YoungOff:

Peyton YoungAff:

ST. of TN vs BRANDON DAKOTA SPENCER

Brandon Dakota Spencer  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-15-401 (a) CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGERMENT  M / A

Violation: 09/29/2025  

Count: 2

39-15-402 AGG CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT/ENDANGERMENT  F / B

Violation: 09/29/2025  

Count: 3

39-14-103 THEFT (UP TO $1000)  M / A

Violation: 09/29/2025  

Bond(s)
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Surety $1,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Surety $2,000.00Turn Key Bail Bonding 

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-639

Ben KindredAff:

ST. of TN vs FREDDY SYLVESTER STRINGER JR.

Freddy Sylvester Stringer Jr.  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

39-13-526 COMMUNITY SUPERVISION VIOLATION  M / A

Violation: 09/19/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-712

Ben KindredAff:

ST. of TN vs FREDDY SYLVESTER STRINGER JR.

Freddy Sylvester Stringer Jr.  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

40-39-211 SEX OFFENDER RESIDENTIAL AND WORK RESTRICTION VIOLATION  

F / E

Violation: 10/09/2025  

Count: 2

40-39-208 SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM VIOLATION  F / E

Violation: 10/09/2025  

Count: 3, 4

39-13-526 COMMUNITY SUPERVISION VIOLATION  M / A

Violation: 10/09/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2025-CR-329

Peyton YoungOff:

Peyton YoungAff:

ST. of TN vs JASON WAYNE WILLIAMS

Jason Wayne Williams  Atty: Allison Rasbury West  

Count: 1

55-50-504 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED  M / B

Violation: 06/13/2025  

Count: 2

55-12-139 FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW  M / C

Violation: 06/13/2025  

Count: 3

55-8-123 DRIVING ON RDWYS LANED FOR TRAFFIC  M / C

Violation: 06/13/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance

21GS1-2024-CR-377

Jacob ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs KEVIN RAY WILSON

Kevin Ray Wilson  Atty: Matthew Boss  

Count: 6

PV-00-000 PROBATION VIOLATION - BOOKED  F / U

Violation: 10/09/2025  

Hearing Type: Probation Violation

21GS1-2025-CR-625

Jacob ParkerOff:

Jacob ParkerAff:

ST. of TN vs KEVIN RAY WILSON

Kevin Ray Wilson  Atty: Matthew Boss  

Count: 1

39-17-434 (a) METH - MFG, DELIVER, SELL, POSS  WITH INTENT  F / B

Violation: 09/30/2025  

Count: 2

39-17-418 SIMPLE POSS/CASUAL EXCHANGE  M / A

Violation: 09/30/2025  

Hearing Type: Appearance


